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Dr. med. Georg Noever

Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery and
Surgery, Member FMH

Languages
DE,EN,FR,IT

Work Experience

since 2014

since 2002

1995-2002

1990-1995

1986-1990

1984-1986

1983-1984

1979-1983

Education
1997
1995
1985
1980
1979

Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery and Surgery,
Breastatelier, Zurich

Member of the Centre for Plastic Surgery at the Pyramid Clinic by the
Lake

Head of the Department of Plastic Surgery and Hand Surgery, Aarau
Cantonal Hospital

Senior Consultant in the Department of Plastic Surgery, Dreifaltigkeits-
Krankenhaus, Wessling near Cologne

Senior Physician in the Department of Hand and Plastic Surgery at the
Malteser Hospital in Bonn

Resident at the Department of Hand Surgery, Cologne-Merheim
Hospital, Il Surgical University Clinic

Assistant doctor in the Surgical Department, Municipal Clinics,
Wuppertal

Assistant doctor in the Surgical Department, Augusta Hospital,
DuUsseldorf

Additional qualification in hand surgery (DE)

Specialist title for plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery
Specialist title for surgery

Doctorate at the University of DUsseldorf

State examination at the University of Dlsseldorf

Memberships

e Swiss Society for Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery, SWISS PLASTIC

SURGERY

e Association of Zurich Specialists for Plastic, Maxillofacial and Hand Surgery, ZPKH
e Swiss Society for Hand Surgery, SGH-SSCM

e German-speaking Association for Microsurgery of the Peripheral Nerves and
Vessels, DAM

e European Association of Plastic Surgeons, EURAPS
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Accreditation

Klinik Pyramide am See

Privatklinik Bethanien

Specialties
General surgery
Plastic surgery

Aesthetic medicine

Contact

Zentrum flur Plastische Chirurgie
Bellerivestrasse 34
8008 Zurich

T +4144 38814 14
g.noever@pyramide.ch
https://pyramide.ch/de/plastische-chirurgie

Download vCard

Face Atelier by Zentrum fir Plastische Chirurgie
Haus zur Pyramide

Klausstrasse 10

8008 Zurich

T +4143 336 72 80
kontakt@face-atelier.ch
https://pyramide.ch/de/face-atelier

Download vCard

Breast Atelier
Haus zur Pyramide
Klausstrasse 10
8008 Zdurich

T +4143 336 73 00
info@breast-atelier.ch
https://www.breast-atelier.ch/

Download vCard
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