



Dr. med. Georg Noever

Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery and Surgery, Member FMH

Languages DE,EN,FR,IT

Work Experience

since 2014	Specialist in Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery and Surgery, Breastatelier, Zurich
since 2002	Member of the Centre for Plastic Surgery at the Pyramid Clinic by the Lake
1995-2002	Head of the Department of Plastic Surgery and Hand Surgery, Aarau Cantonal Hospital
1990-1995	Senior Consultant in the Department of Plastic Surgery, Dreifaltigkeits- Krankenhaus, Wessling near Cologne
1986-1990	Senior Physician in the Department of Hand and Plastic Surgery at the Malteser Hospital in Bonn
1984-1986	Resident at the Department of Hand Surgery, Cologne-Merheim Hospital, II Surgical University Clinic
1983-1984	Assistant doctor in the Surgical Department, Municipal Clinics, Wuppertal
1979-1983	Assistant doctor in the Surgical Department, Augusta Hospital, Düsseldorf

Education

1997	Additional qualification in hand surgery (DE)
1995	Specialist title for plastic, reconstructive and aesthetic surgery
1985	Specialist title for surgery
1980	Doctorate at the University of Düsseldorf
1979	State examination at the University of Düsseldorf

Memberships

- Swiss Society for Plastic, Reconstructive and Aesthetic Surgery, SWISS PLASTIC SURGERY
- Association of Zurich Specialists for Plastic, Maxillofacial and Hand Surgery, ZPKH
- Swiss Society for Hand Surgery, SGH-SSCM
- German-speaking Association for Microsurgery of the Peripheral Nerves and Vessels, DAM
- European Association of Plastic Surgeons, EURAPS

Accreditation

Klinik Pyramide am See

Privatklinik Bethanien

Specialties

General surgery

Plastic surgery

Aesthetic medicine

Contact

Zentrum für Plastische Chirurgie Bellerivestrasse 34 8008 Zürich

T +41 44 388 14 14 g.noever@pyramide.ch https://pyramide.ch/de/plastische-chirurgie/

Download vCard

Face Atelier by Zentrum für Plastische Chirurgie Haus zur Pyramide Klausstrasse 10 8008 Zürich

T +41 43 336 72 80 kontakt@face-atelier.ch https://pyramide.ch/de/face-atelier/

Download vCard

Breast Atelier Haus zur Pyramide Klausstrasse 10 8008 Zürich

T +41 43 336 73 00 info@breast-atelier.ch https://www.breast-atelier.ch/

Download vCard